TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Adaptaflex Limited		102/15/2012	Private Limited Company: UNITED KINGDOM
/ Nav. P va. 110 / Nav.			

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Thomas & Betts International, Inc.	
Street Address:	501 Silverside Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 67	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19809	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2385073	ADAPTAFLEX
Registration Number:	1967671	ADAPTAFLEX
Registration Number:	1947983	ADAPTALOK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (901)252-1340 Phone: 901-252-8985 Email: legal@tnb.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Robbie Gooch Address Line 1: 8155 T&B Blvd.

Address Line 2: 4B-36

Memphis, TENNESSEE 38125 Address Line 4:

Robbie Gooch NAME OF SUBMITTER:

REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0954

TRADEMARK

900215193

Signature:	/Robbie Gooch/
Date:	02/20/2012
Total Attachments: 3 source=Adaptaflex TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Adaptaflex TM Assignment#page2.tif source=Adaptaflex TM Assignment#page3.tif	

TRADEMARK
REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0955

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Adaptaflex Ltd., a Private Limited Company of the United Kingdom, having an address at CMG House, Station Road, Coleshill, Birmingham B46 1HT, United Kingdom ("Assignor"), has adopted, owns and is using the United States trademarks identified on Schedule A attached hereto and in connection with various goods and/or services, as well as the trademark registrations corresponding to the Marks and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks:

WHEREAS, THOMAS & BETTS INTERNATIONAL, INC., a Delaware Corporation, having an address of 501 Silverside Road, Suite 67, Wilmington, Delaware 19809 U.S.A. ("Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the Marks, the trademark registrations to the Marks, and the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged. Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Marks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Marks and corresponding trademark registrations and all claims for profits and damages by reason of past infringement of said trademark registrations with the right to sue for and collect the same for its own use and behalf and for the use and behalf of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, and all of Assignor's rights therein.

Assignor – Adaptatiex Ltd.	
Accionar Adamsatica Ltd	
vositiini – vaahtanax rim	
20.02.02	
W. David Smith, Jr Secretary	
WITNESS, my hand and seal this/5 day of <u>February</u>	, 2012
STATE GOOGLE	
Notary Public TENNESSEE NOTARY PUBLIC	

OMMISSION EXPIRES

MAY 18, 2014

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0956

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the		cuted this assignment as of2012.	this
	Assignee - Th	omas & Betts Internationa	ıl, İnc.
	J.N. Raines	UUL	
	Contract Con		
WITNESS, my hand and seal I			, 2012.
Notary Pu	J. GTALLA blic		
STATE OF TENNESSEE STATE			
North A			

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0957

Schedule A			
Trademark	Serial No.	Registration No.	
ADAPTAFLEX	75/674,550	2,385,073	
ADAPTAFLEX Logo	74/500,350	1,967,671	
ADAPTALOK	74/500,438	1,947,983	

TRADEMARK REEL: 004719 FRAME: 0958

RECORDED: 02/20/2012